Steven L. Bèshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Larry R. Bond Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Brenda Everette Manager Burkesville Gas Company 119 Upper River St. P. O. Box 69 Burkesville, KY 42717



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

May 12, 2008

John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2008-00032

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director

SS/jc Enclosure



Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Larry R. Bond Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Brenda Everette Burkesville Gas Company, Inc 5005 Live Oak Street Greenville, TX 75402



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

May 12, 2008

John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2008-00032

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director

SS/jc Enclosure



Brenda Everette Manager Burkesville Gas Company 119 Upper River St. P. O. Box 69 Burkesville, KY 42717 Brenda Everette Burkesville Gas Company, Inc 5005 Live Oak Street Greenville, TX 75402

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF BURKESVILLE GAS	)	
COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF RATES	)	CASE NO.
PURSUANT TO THE ALTERNATIVE RATE	)	2008-00032
FILING PROCEDURE FOR SMALL UTILITIES	)	

## ORDER

The March 25, 2008 Order required Burkesville Gas Company ("Burkesville") to file with the Commission by April 23, 2008, its responses to the requests for information. However, Burkesville's responses were received by the Commission on April 25, 2008. In order to have adequate time to review Burkesville's responses, the Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that:

- The date for all parties and Commission Staff to submit their supplemental requests for information upon Burkesville shall be revised from May 13, 2008 to May 16, 2008.
- 2. The date for Burkesville to file its responses to the supplemental requests for information shall be revised from June 3, 2008 to June 6, 2008.

Nothing contained herein shall prevent the Commission from entering further Orders in this matter.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 12th day of May, 2008.

By the Commission

Executive Director